Court File No. CV-13-10370-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF SHS SERVICES
MANAGEMENT INC./GESTION DES SERVICES SHS INC AND SHS
SERVICES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 243
OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS
AMENDED

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAWYER

Paul Verhoeff and Stephen Verhoeff, formerly represented by Stotos LLP, has

appointed Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP, as lawyers of record.

Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
155 Wellington Street West

35" Floor

Toronto, ON M5V 3H1

Massimo Starnino (LSUC No. 41048G)
Tel: 416.646.7431
Fax: 416.646.4301

Email: max.starnino@paliareroland.com

Lawyers for Paul Verhoeff and
Stephen Verhoeff



TO: SERVICE LIST ATTACHED



Last updated: August 12, 2014
ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST

TO: PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2600, PwC Tower
Toronto, ON MS5J 0B2

Mica Arlette
Tel: 416.814.5834
Email: mica.arlette(@ca.pwe.com

Tracey Weaver
Tel: 416.814.5735
Email: tracey.weaver@ca.pwe.com

Receiver of SHS Services Management Inc. and SHS Management Limited
Partnership

AND TO: McMILLAN LLP
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400, Brookfield Place
Toronto, ON M5J 273

Wael Rostom

Tel: 416.865.7790

Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca
LSUC# 431658

Brett Harrison

Tel: 416.865.7932

Email: brett.harrison@memillan.ca
LSUCH# 44336A

Stephen Eddy

Tel: 416.865.7226

Email: stephen.eddy@memillan.ca
LSUC# 62703F

Lawyers for the Receiver of SHS Services Management Inc. and
SHS Management Limited Partnership



AND TO: TORYS LLP
Suite 3000, 79 Wellington Street West, TD Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Attention: Scott Bomhof
Tel: 416.865.7370

Fax: 416.865.7380

Email: sbomhof@torys.com

Attention: Adam M. Slavens
Tel: 416.865.7333

Fax: 416.865.7380

Email: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Sears Canada Inc.

AND TO: FIELD LLP
400 — 604 1 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1M7

Attention: Douglas S. Nishimura
Tel: 403 260-8548
Email: dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

Lawyers for Alaris Income Growth Fund Partnership

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, Canada M5C 3GS5

Attention: Lou Brzezinski
Tel: 416.593.2952
Email: lbrzezinski@blaney.com

AND TO: SOTOS LLP
180 Dundas Street West, Suite 1200
Toronto, ON M5G 178

Attention: David Sterns
Tel: (416) 977-5229
Email: dsterns@sotosllp.com

Lawyers for Installation Services Org. Ltd., Paul Verhoeff and Stephen Verhoeff



AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Attention: John Salmas

Tel: (416) 863-4737

Fax: (416) 863-4592

Email: john.salmas@dentons.com

Lawyers for Hunter Douglas Canada Inc.

AND TO: RDM LAWYERS LLP
33695 South Fraser Way
Abbotsford, BC V28 2C1

Attention: Les Armistead

Tel: (604) 855-5233

Fax: (604) 852-3829

Email: les.armitstead@rdmlawyers.com

Lawyers for Cedar Grove Building Products Ltd.

AND TO: KATRICH HOLDINGS LTD. and 6343 47880 RDJ HOLDINGS LTD.
P.O. Box 44148
Bedford, NS B4A 3X5

Attention: Richard Jardine
Tel: (902) 835-8079
Email: richard.jardine@eastlink.ca

AND TO: DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Attention: Kenneth Pimentel
Tel: (416) 597-9306
Fax: (416) 597-8897
Email: kpimentel@dv-law.com

Attention: Gasper Galati
Tel: (416) 598-7050

Fax: (416) 597-8897
Email: ggalati@dv-law.com

Lawyers for Canadian Property Holdings (Alberta) Inc.

AND TO: DUECK, SAUER, JUTZI & NOLL LLP
403 Albert Street



AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Waterloo, ON N2L 3V2

Attention: Thomas Jutzi
Tel: (519) 884-2620
Fax: (519) 884-0254
Email: tomj@dsinlaw.com

Lawyers for Reitzel Insulation Company Limited

CAW — CANADA LEGAL DEPARTMENT
205 Placer Court
Toronto, ON M2H 3H9

Attention: Barry Wadsworth LSUC#: 42985H
Tel: (416) 495-3776

Fax: (416) 495-3786

Email: barry.wadsworth@unifor.org

Lawyers for Unifor Local 40

ROCKYVIEW ROOFING INC.
112 Rockyledge Crescent
Calgary, AB T3G 5N1

Attention: Justin Tremblay
Email: info@rockyviewroofing.ca

MERCHANT LAW GROUP
Suite 303-15127100 Ave
Surrey, BC V3R ON9

Attention: Victor Olsen
Email: volson@merchantlaw.com

Lawyers for Maria Lisa Code

COMMISSION DES NORMES DU TRAVAIL
500, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest, 26° étage
Montréal (Québec) H2Z 2A5

Attention: Pascal Francoeur
Email; pascal.francoeur@cnt.gouv.gc.ca

G.N. JOHNSTON EQUIPMENT CO. LTD.
5990 Avebury Road
Mississauga, ON L5R 3R2

Tel: (800) 668-5459 x 52281 or (90) 712-6006 x 52281



AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Attention: Yvon Touchette C.C.P.
Email: yvon.touchette@johnstonequipment.com

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC.
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4

Tel: (905) 901-6534 or 1-855-732-2818

Attention: Faseeh Ahmad
Email: fahmad@leasedirect.com

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA REPRESENTED BY
ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT BENTALL KENNEDY (CANADA)
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER), BENTALL
KENNEDY (CANADA) G.P. LTD.

6700 chemin Cote-de-Liesse, Suite 103

Saint-Laurent QC H4T 2BS5

Tel: (514) 744-8544

Attention: Mireille Savard, Property Administrator
Email: msacard@bentallkennedy.com

CGI INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS
INC.

1350 Rene-Levesque Blvd. West, Floor 15

Montreal, Quebec H3G 1T4

Tel: (514) 415 - 3614

Attention: William Misiurak
Email: WiliamV . .Misturak@cgi.com

NORTHGATE PROPERTIES INC. C/O FENGATE PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LTD.

3425 Harvester Road, Suite 105

Burlington, ON L7N 3N1

Tel: (289) 288-3822 x4325

Attention: Suzi Halfpenny, Property Manager
Email: suzi.halfpenny@fengate.com




AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TQO:

AND TO:

ROYCOM 7 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Compass Commercial Realty Ltd., Suite 110
3770 Kempt Road #110 Halifax, NS B3K 4X8

Tel: (902) 442-5510

Attention: Kendal Carter, Property Manager (Compass)
Email: kcarter@compassbroker.com

FRASMET HOLDINGS LIMITED
16 Esna Park Drive, Suite 200
Markham ON L3R 5X1

Tel: (905) 513-2565

Attention: Elaine Rabang-Corpuz, Property Manager
Email: erabang-corpuz@parkprop.com

FUTUREMED GENERAL PARTNER INC.
7000 Cardinal Place
Dublin, OH 43017

Tel: (614) 757-5000

Attention: Shelley Vincent
Email; Shelley.Vincent@cardinathealth.ca

2281896 ONTARIQO INC.
1103 Wentworth Street West, Unit 1
Oshawa, ON L1J 8P7

Tel: (905) 725-5666 or (905) 432-0478

Attention: Harold Wetten, Landlord
Email: haroldwotten@bellnet.ca

PINNACLE INTERNATIONAL REALTY GROUP II INC.
911 Homer Street, Unit 300
Vancouver, B.C. V6B 2W6

Tel: (604) 602-7747

Attention: Stasha Wasak, Property Management
Email: swasak@pinnacleinternational.ca




AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

ICR COMMERICAL REAL ESTATE
374 Albert St.

Regina SK S4R 2N7

¢/o Dave Johnson Construction Ltd.
305 -12th Avenue

Regina, SK S4N 5T7

Tel: (306) 721-6118

Attention: David Kevill, ICR Director of Property Management
Email: David.Kevill@ICRCommercial.com

4063937 CANADA INC. ¢/o THE MOFFAT GROUP OF COMPANIES
237 Argyle Avenue
Ottawa, ON K2P 1BS8

Attention: Steve Moffat, Property Manager
Tel: (613)- 749 - 8000
Email: richard.jardine@eastlink.ca

CANADIAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS (ALBERTA) INC. c/o
REIT MANAGEMENT LP

140-4™ Avenue SW, Suite 210

Calgary, AB T2P 3N3

Attention: Carla Fedele, Leasing Director
Tel: (403) 268-9203
Email: cfedele@creit.ca

TERRACON DEVELOPMENT LTD.
1 Terracon Place
Winnipeg, MB R2J 4B3

Attention: Michael Falk, Leasing Administrator
Tel: (204) 233-4330
Email: mfalk@terracon.com

DAVIS AVIS MACEWEN LLP
Ste. 201-156 Morison Avenue
P.O. Box 1600

Parksville, BC V9P 2H5

Attention: William Andrew MacEwen and Mary E. Nee Nee
Tel: (250) 248-5731
Email: will@davis-avis.com; mary@davis-avis.com

Lawyers for Roofco Roofing Corp. and Todd Bullock



AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

DENTONS LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON MSK 0A1

Attention: Blake Moran

Tel: (416) 863-4495

Fax: (416) 863-4592

Email: blake.moran@dentons.com

Lawyers for International Comfort Products (ICP)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower

130 King Street West

Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Attention: Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172

E-mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency

MINISTRY OF FINANCE LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH
Michael Starr Building

6th Floor, 33 King Street West

Oshawa, ON L1H 8HS5

Attention: Kevin O’Hara
Tel: (905) 433-6934
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Scotia Plaza, 40 King St W
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

Attention: Derek Powers
Tel: (416) 367-6636
Fax: (416) 361-7353
Email: dpowers@bleg.com

Lawyers for Reliance Comfort Limited Partnership



AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF
THE PROVINCE OF MANITOBA
Manitoba Justice
Civil Legal Services
730 — 405 Broadway
Winnipeg, MN R3C 3L6

Attention: Brian Jones
Tel: 204-945-1409
Email; brian.jones@gov.mb.ca

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF
THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA AS REPRESENTED BY THE
MINISTER OF FINANCE
The Tax and Revenue Administration
9811 — 109™ Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2L5

Tel: 780-427-3044
Fax: 780-427-0348
Email: tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca

AND TO: ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND FINANCE
Oxbridge Place
Room 534, 9820 — 106 Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6

Attention: Mary K. Brook
Tel: 780-422-7720
Email: mary-kay.brook@gov.ab.ca

Attention: Peter Thagard
Tel: 780-644-5259
Email: peter.thagard@gov.ab.ca

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF
THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
David J. Hatter
Ministry of the Attorney General, Legal Services Branch
PO Box 9290, Station Prov Govt
Victoria, BC V&8W 9]7

Tel: 250-387-1274
Fax: 250-387-0700
Email: david.hatter@gov.be.ca
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street - 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Attention: Philip Taylor
Tel: (416) 218-1125
Email: philin@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Century Services Inc.

AND TO: WILDEBOER DELLELCE LLP
Wildeboer Dellelce Place
Suite 800, 365 Bay Street
Toronto, ON MSH 2V1

Attention: Alfred Apps

Tal. (ATEN 26T AD11
1vi, (7T1V) 5010411

Fax: (416) 361-1790

Email: aapps@wildlaw.ca

Lawyers for ARCOR Windows & Doors Inc. and N.A.P. Windows & Doors Ltd.
AND TO: MALO, PILLEY, LEHMAN LAWYERS

3250 Bloor Street West

Suite 600, East Tower

Toronto, ON MS8Z 279

Attention: Brian P. Pilley
Tel: (416) 534-7543

Fax: (416) 534-7625

Email: brian.pilley@mpllaw.ca

Lawyers for Spar Roofing & Metal Supplies Limited

AND TO: WILSON VUKELICH LLP
60 Columbia Way, Suite 710
Markham, ON L3R 0C9

Attention: Douglas D. Langley LSUC#: 16909Q
Tel: (905) 940-8711 (ext. 2232)

Fax: (905) 940-8785

Email: brian.pilley@mpllaw.ca

Lawyers for 1233682 Ontario Inc., 1447000 Ontario Ltd., 18127310ntario Inc.,
1847135 Ontario Inc., 2177059 Ontario Inc., 3543978 Ontario Inc.,484081 BC
Lid., 70999 Alberta Ltd., 777911 Alberta Ltd., 977218 Ontario Inc., The Roaders
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Holdings Co. Ltd., Stewarts Cleaning Service Inc., Gestion Cristofaro Ltee

AND TO: PREVOST FORTIN D’AOUST
Lawyers
3080, boul. Le Garrefour
Bureau 530
Laval, Québec H7T 2R5

Attention: Me Martin Laurendeau
Tel: (450) 681-2511

Fax: (450) 681-3342

Email: m.laurendeau@pfdadvocats.com

Lawyers for Hydrosolution, LP

AND TO: WEIR FOULDS LLP
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100
P.0O. Box 35, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5SK 1B7

Attention: Graham Brown
Tel: (416) 947-5073
Email: gbrown@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for Beacon Roofing Supply Canada Company

AND TO: SHS — LIEN CLAIMANTS

entreprisesblevesque@hotmail.com

toituresoleil@hotmail.com

climatisationsthubert@hotmail.com

cinannihvac@gmail.com

info@toituresalainforget.ca

marlenapac(@shaw.ca

premierhandc@hotmail.com

big top tents@yahoo.com

info@confortlafrance.ca

neville@caruanainteriors.ca
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simontoit@hotmail.com

installation.michelboivin@egmail.com

ace(@aceplumbing.ca

rivercitiroofing@yvahoo.ca

steve. bordt@apexgranite.com

aquarius.gen(@accesscomme.ca

aspectroofing@ymail.com

lisa(@attordableroofing.ca

lisa@affordableroofing.ca

bill. maclean(@hotmali.com

thorsten@cers.ca

stevendgilroyv@email.com

climatisationap@hotmail.com

rschuerbeke@convoy-supply.com

rschuerbeke@convoy-supply.com

DPondhomeinstallations@gmail.com

donatoelectricltd@gmail.com

bmelliott@sympatico.ca

bmelliott@sympatico.ca

emrangastech@hotmail.com

ericamostoiture(@hotmail.com

ericamostoiture@hotmail.com

contact@fourl2roofing.com

mike.gentry@shaw.ca

mike.gentry(@shaw.ca
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dayne.lyn@gmail.com

canamcarpets@shaw.ca

sergeboisjoli@me.com

1dworks(@shaw.ca

letccinc@vianet.ca

jetstream(@bell.net

kimrussell60@gmail.com

lenbrennan(@rogers.com

infol@renovationsrainbow.com

france@toituresdaniel.com

france(@toituresdaniel.com

avocate@genevieveraymond.ca

toituresoleil@hotmail.com

lou-lee-ltd@outlook.com

lessard2504(@videotron.ca

mediesbourg@egmail.com

mmeentilin@hotmail.com

m.e.steinfort@xplomet.ca

mehdighasemis2@yvahoo.com

warnock.alex@gmail.com

nikaroofing(@email.com

middlebenchmechanical@gmail.com

pa.broadloom@gmail.com

randy(@4trough.com

stokes@ovalsquare.com
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prestigeinstallations@teius.net

sales(@qualityhvac.net

rethermopompe@videotron.ca

raisanenroofing(@email.com

mardalel @telus.net

raymurphy@videotron.ca

Jimd@regionaldoors.com

junsharper@hotimail.com

rshubick@shaw.ca

macs.removal@hotmail.com

rightwaymech@live.ca

bloodworth@hotmail.com

dcook@rousseleavestrough.com

rovalflush.ash@gmail.com

srobinsonmechanical@ns.aliantzinc.ca

beaulacn@yvideotron.ca

tapisrichard@hotmail.com

mio@toiture640.com

totalblindcare(@sympatico.ca

thouchard@guickcontractors.com

cloutiermaintenance@hotmail.com

Aireservofkingston@gemail,com

abocking(@repairware.ca

hamid@arianaheating.ca

Istpierre(@gnlegal.com
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c.bouvrette@yvideotron.ca

imelliott@sympatico.ca

claudine@nuancedesign.ca or jeanfrancois@nuancedesign.ca

simplyheatingottawa@gmail.com

thermosolutions@hotmail.com

x-services@live.ca

searscleaningbelleville@egmail.com

totalhomecomfort@bellnet.ca

jason(@rousseleavestrough.com

2170291 ont.inc@gmail.com

francoditrolio@gmail.com or jodvditrolio@email.com

deracehart@aol.com

air.legrand@videotron.ca

toiturefiv@hotmail.ca

xfinityroofing@email.com

adaminstallation@gmail.com

a agarwal@aluminart.com

leo@theatticexperts.com

bregnier@becn.com

bdtrink@sourcecable.net

brucehomecomfort@sympatico.ca

inhomecleaning@shaw.ca

normdrabble@hotmail.com

pete-sharon.trudeau(@svmpatico.ca

classicdoors@rogers.com
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o)

slassicsiding(@eastlink . ca

desceltes@gmail.com

culsinesummum@yvideotron.ca

derrick@dcookeheating-cooling.com

rafatiro@vahoo.ca

daveandrosanne(@shaw.ca

demacisaac@hotmail.com

Dri@shaw.ca

sales(@doordesign.ca

RoofingEasv@yahoo.com

edaninstallation@gmail.com

info@encoremechanical.ca

entreprisesplassonde@gmail.com

steeproofing@hotmail.com

steeproofing@hotmail.com

L.marengere99@yvideotron.ca

george(@gibsoninstallation.com

heather@gualityexteriors.ca

cihood@live.com

alain.la@videotron.ca

precisioninstallation@yvideotron.ca

installationsma@hotmail.com

] roofing@hotmail.com

kevin.benson@svympatico.ca

kuldip1973@hotmail.com
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pwboutet(@sympatico.ca

bluemountltd@hotmail.com

serious.43(@hotmail.com

a agarwal@aluminart.com

ohellwig@telus.net

lou@reitzel.ca or bolgerl 9@rogers.com

res.refrigeration@gmail.com

kaysinstall@bell.net

william@roofingfx.ca

wood chuck@shaw.ca

dleblond@live.ca

vanzellaj@hotmail.com

brian.pilley@mpllaw.ca

rushfan23 1 @gmail.com

benoit@tottures24.ca

lestoituresjoel@hotmail.com

whiteblackninia@hotmail.com

albert@toprankroofing.ca

triltd@rogers.com

csterling(@shaw.ca
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